



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2243 of 1988

Munno Alias Bishwa And Ors.

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	: Hari Ashok Kumar, P.C. Mishra, Rajeev Kumar Singh Parmar
Counsel for Respondent(s)	: A.G.A.

Court No. - 79

HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.

1. List has been revised. Learned counsel for the appellant no. 4 and learned A.G.A. for the State are present. None present for the appellant no. 1.
2. Let a fresh non bailable warrant against the sole appellant No.1 Munno @ Bishun Dayal through the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Farrukhabad, which will be executed under the supervision of Superintendent of Police, Farrukhabad.
3. It is the duty of the Police to get the bailable or non-bailable warrant executed in each and every manner. The Police cannot be left by saying that the appellant has sold his moveable or immovable property or his whereabouts is not known. The Superintendent of Police, Farrukhabad is directed to send a detailed report about execution or non execution of the non bailable warrant on or before the next date fixed without fail.
4. List this case on 15.07.2026.

May 12, 2026
Rmk.

(Chawan Prakash,J.)